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This bimonthly publication
contains coming events and
activities at the University of

Oregon that may affect neighbors.
The information is subject to

change. 



The most up-to-date UO
Athletics information can

always be found at
goducks.com/calendar



This list is accurate as of 3/2/23




GOVERNMENT AND
COMMUNITY
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Cami Thompson
Assistant Director of Neighbor Relations

Phone: 541-346-5335
Email: cami@uoregon.edu

KEY
Estimated attendance

Traffic

Parking

Sound amplification

Lights

Friday March 10
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs UCLA, 4:05 p.m.
                               2,500

Saturday March 11
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs UCLA, 2:05 p.m.
                        2,500 

Sunday March 12
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs UCLA, 12:05 p.m.
                         2,500 

Wednesday March 15
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs Niagara, 4:05 p.m.
                              2,500

Thursday March 2
Matthew Knight Arena: Men’s Basketball
UO vs California, 8:00 p.m.
                         5,000 

Thursday March 2 – 
Friday March 3
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs San Diego, 4:05 p.m.
                                     2,500

Friday March 3
Matthew Knight Arena: Acrobatics &
Tumbling
UO vs Gannon, 6:00 p.m.
                   5,000

Saturday March 4
Matthew Knight Arena: Men’s Basketball
UO vs Stanford, 1:00 p.m.
                           5,000 

Saturday March 4
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs San Diego, 2:05 p.m.
                        2,500

Sunday March 5
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs San Diego, 12:05 p.m.
                         2,500

Wednesday March 8
Matthew Knight Arena: Acrobatics &
Tumbling
UO vs Baylor, 6:00 p.m.
                         1,000

Potential post-

season play at MKA

Though the regular season for
both men's and women's
basketball is over, Selection
Sunday (3/12) will hold more
information on whether MKA will
host any post-season games.
There is the potential for
National Invitation Tournament
or Women's National Invitation
Tournament events as early as
Tuesday March 14, or even
subsequent games depending
on UO team standings. 

https://goducks.com/calendar
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Sunday March 19
Jane Sanders Stadium: Softball
UO vs Stanford, 12:00 p.m.
                        3,000

Friday March 24
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs Northwestern State, 4:05 p.m.
                              2,500

Friday March 24
Jane Sanders Stadium: Softball
UO vs UCLA, 6:00 p.m.
                              3,000

Saturday March 25
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs Northwestern State, 12:05 p.m.
UO vs Northwestern State, 4:05 p.m.
                              2,500

Saturday March 25
Jane Sanders Stadium: Softball
UO vs UCLA, 2:00 p.m.
                        3,000 

CONSTRUCTION
CORNER
Projects to have on your radar

East 15th and Agate
Phase 2 of the Hamilton Walton
Residence Hall Transformation 
The work most visible to passersby
will be site work on the west side. In
April this site work will move to the
south side and interior courtyard,
with exterior site work on the Agate
Street side beginning too. The job
trailers will be moved out in April as
well so that the site work on the
north can take place. Fencing will be
removed shortly after the end of
spring term, approximately June. 
Project info and weekly impact
reports:
housing.uoregon.edu/construction

Saturday March 25 – Sunday
April 2
Spring Break

Saturday March 25
Matthew Night Arena: Special Event
Jeff Dunham, 5:00 p.m.
                         6,500

Sunday March 26
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs Northwestern State, 12:05 p.m.
                        2,500

Sunday March 26
Jane Sanders Stadium: Softball
UO vs UCLA, 12:00 p.m.
                          3,000

Saturday April 1 – Sunday
April 2
Matthew Knight Arena: Special
Event
Paw Patrol, 10:00 a.m.
Paw Patrol 2:00 p.m.
                         2,000

Monday April 3
Jane Sanders Stadium: Softball
UO vs Montana, 12:00 p.m.
                        3,000

Tuesday April 4
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs Portland, 5:05 p.m.
                        2,500

Thursday April 6 – Friday April 7
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs OSU, 7:00 p.m.
                              2,500

Thursday April 6 – Friday April 7
Jane Sanders Stadium: Softball
UO vs Lindenwood, 6:00 p.m. 
                               3,000

Friday March 17
Jane Sanders Stadium: Softball
UO vs Stanford, 6:00 p.m.
                               3,000

Friday March 17 - 
Saturday March 18
Hayward Field: Track & Field
Oregon Preview
                                1,500

Saturday March 18
Jane Sanders Stadium: Softball
UO vs Stanford, 2:00 p.m.
                        3,000

https://housing.uoregon.edu/construction
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Tuesday April 18
Jane Sanders Stadium: Softball
UO vs Portland State, 3:00 p.m. 
UO vs Portland State, 5:30 p.m.
                              3,000

Friday April 21
Jane Sanders Stadium: Softball
UO vs Arizona, 7:30 p.m.
                              3,000

Saturday April 22
Jane Sanders Stadium: Softball
UO vs Arizona, 4:00 p.m.
                        3,000

Sunday April 23
Jane Sanders Stadium: Softball
UO vs Arizona, 12:00 p.m.
                        3,000

Tuesday April 25 - Wednesday
April 26
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs Gonzaga, 5:05 p.m.
                              2,500

Friday April 28
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs Arizona State, 5:05 p.m.
                                2,500

Monday April 17
Matthew Knight Arena: Concert
Journey, 7:00 p.m.
                         7,000

Friday April 7
Matthew Knight Arena: Acrobatics &
Tumbling
UO vs Azusa Pacific, 6:00 p.m.
                         1,000

Saturday April 8
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs OSU, 3:00 p.m.
                        2,500

Tuesday April 11
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs San Francisco, 5:05 pm
                       2,500

Wednesday April 12
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs San Francisco, 12:05 p.m.
                        2,500

Friday April 14
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs Stanford, 5:05 p.m.
                              2,500

Saturday April 15
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs Stanford, 2:05 p.m.
                        2,500

Sunday April 16
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs Stanford, 12:05 p.m.
                        2,500

Sunday April 30
Eugene Marathon 2023, 7:00 a.m.
Starts and ends at Hayward Field

Saturday April 29
Autzen Stadium: Football
Oregon Spring Game, 1:00 p.m.
                                 25,000

Saturday April 29
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs Arizona State, 3:05 p.m.
                        2,500

Sunday April 30
PK Park: Baseball
UO vs Arizona State, 12:05 p.m.
                        2,500

Eugene Emeralds Baseball:
The Eugene Emeralds season is getting
underway at PK Park, with the first home
game on April 18. For more information
and the schedule visit:
www.milb.com/eugene

https://www.milb.com/eugene

